
RE: Jan 19,2007 conference -- Putting into Practice "Constitutional Theories of Media Reform" in Vindication of the First Amendment

Subject RE: Jan 19,2007 conference - Putting into Practice "Constitutional Theories
of Media Reform" in Vindication of the First Amendment

Date: 1 12212007, 5:33 PM
From: Malla Pollack <mpollack@aisl.us>

To :'Ctr for J ud icial Accountabilitv' <iudgewatchers@aol. com>

\Mile f greatly enjoyed meeting you (twice), I have decided not to become involved in your lawsuit.
Sincerely,

Malla Pollack
Professor, American Justice School of Law
moollack@aisl.us
270-744-3300 x28

From : Ctr for J udicial Accounta bility [mailto :j udgewatchers@aol.com]
Sentt: Wedneday, January 17,2007 11:24 AM
To: mpollack@ajsl.us
Subiect Jan 19, 2007 oonference -- Putting into Practice "ConstitutionalTheories of Media Reform" in
Vindication of the First Amendment

Dear Professor Pollack,

We sat beside each other on Friday, January 12th, in the big auditorium at the Media Reform Conference in
Memphis. I gave you a two-sided handout about a first-of-its-kind public interest lawsuit against The New york
Times -- also posted on our website, www.iudqewatch.orq [See 

"Latest News,'].

Little did I realize, when we met, that you are a panelist at the January 19th conference at Hofstra Larr School-"Reclaiming the Firct Amendment: A Conference on Constitutional Theories of Media Reform" - and that I
had e-mailed you in December.

Indeed, in December, I e-mailed all participants of the January 19th conference, sending them a memo about
the Times lawsuit. Yours came back with a "fatal erro/'. The same thing happened when I re-sent the e-mail
this morning, following which I faxed it to the University of ldaho. A short time ago, Linda Kiss from the
University of ldaho was kind enough to call, to inform me that you were no longer there, but could be reached
through the American Justice School of Law in Paduca. lt was then that I realized I had met you - and found
the card you had given me, bearing your contact information.

This +mail follors the telephone message for you, wtrich 1 left with Camille at the American Justice School of
Law.

I look forward to seeing 1ou, again, at Hobtra.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
Tel:914421-1200
Direct E-Mail: iudqwatchers@aol.com

OriginalMessage
Subiect: Jan 19, 2007 conleltnce - Putting into Practice "Constltutlonat Theorfes of tedia

Reform" in Vindication of the First Amendment
Date: 1 117 12007, 9: 1 9 AM

From : Ctr for Judicial Accou ntabilitv <i udqewatchers@aol. com>
To: mariorie.heinq@nvu.edu, ibarron@law.qw.u.edu, ebaker@law.upenn.edu, llevi@law.miami.edu,

ellgood@glmlaw. rutgers. edu, rwmcches@uiuc. ed u, lawadt@hofstra ed u,
president@hofstra.edu, lawlzf@hofstra.edu, maqarian@law.villanova.edu
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RE: Jan 19'2007 conference - Putting into Practice "Constitutional Theories of Media Reform', in Vindication of the First Amendment

bobcornrevere@dwt.com, !e!gng!@lau_.ucla.edu, travish@fiu.edu, aeqarfield@widener.edu,
diane.zimDerman@nvu.edu, auarona@*l.affii 

'
p?sqy.afa@shu.edu, gkohterpsl/tgwsdu, chandtei@uottawmu,
cl37@qeorgeJownedu,mpoll_qck@uidaho.edu,mepsteinCasUaw-e@'
lalvbei@,hofstra.edu, lawrdc@hofstra.edu, campOeai@tawseoroetown;At, 

-'
pfink@albanvlaw.edu

cc: lawemf@hofstra.edu
Organization: Genter for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

Dear Professors:

As I have received no response from any of you to my December 14,2006 memo about the center for Judicial
Accountability's groundbreaking public interest lavrrsuit against The New York Times for joumalistic fraud -pufting into practice three separate law review articles, inctuOingFroGoEE6nFAccess to fhe press - aNew First Amendment Right -- | am resending the e-mail which transmitted it.

Although the full lawsuit record is posted on CJA's website, www.iudgewatch.orq -- accessible vja the sidebar
link "Suing 

fhe New York Times" -- I will, for your conveniencele bffi!'iifi adpt6ate copy to the conference
for your review.

I look fonrard to answering your questions and to your scholarly opinion and comment about this history-making
case.

Thank you.

Elena Sassoper, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
Tel'. 914421-1200
Direct E-Mail: iudqewatchers@aol.com

OriginalMessage
Subiect: Superseding memo - Jan 19,2oo7 conference - Putting into practice .,Gonstitutional

Theories of Media Reform" in Vindication of the First Amendment
Date: 121 1 512006. 4:29 PM

From: Ctr for J udicia I Accountabilitv <iudqewatchers@aol.com>
To: mariorie.heins@nvu.edu, ibarron@law.qw_u.gdu, ebaker@laur.uDenn.edu, llevi@law.miami.edu,

ellqood@cqmlgw. rutgers.edu, fwmcches@uiuc.e@,
president@hof$ra. edu, lawlzf@hofstra.edu, maqarian@lawrriilEn6va-Elu,
bgbcornrevere@dwt. com, netanel@lag. ucla. e@eld@widener.edu,
diane.zlmmerman@nvu.edu, a""rfr"Ory"t.,"r.{i 

'
pa sq uafa@shu. ed u, qIqblegsyFw. ed!, ch.a n d le r@ uottam u,
@, mpo[eck-JQuidaho.eduJneostein@swtaw.@'
lqwbe!@hofstra.edu, lawrdc@hofstra.edu, campffieou, 

-
pfink@albanvlaw.edu

cc: lawemf@hofstra.edu
Organization : Center for J udicial Accountability, Inc.

RE: JANUARY 19, 2007 CONFERENGE: "RECLAIMING THE FTRST AMENDMENT: A CONFERENCE ONCONSTITUTIONAL THEORIES OF iIEDIA REFORIT'". ETC.

The attached corrects slight enors and omissions in the memo sent yesterday - most importanfly as to thefiling of our appellants' brief and the amicus curiae briefs.

Apologies for the inconvenience - ?nd I thank you, in advan@, for the courtesy of your responses.
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Follow-up Questions: National Conference for Media Reform - Memphis

Subject Follow-up Queetions: National Conference for Media Reform -
illemphis

Date: 1 l2Ol2OO7, 2:07 PM
From: Ctr for Judicial Accountabilitv <iudgewatchers@aol.com>

To: inichols@mad ison.com
Organization: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

Dear John,

We met twice in Memphis at the National Conference for Media Reform.

fhe first time was in the biq auditorium. I believe on Fridav afternoon. Januarv 12th. I commended you
for organizing such important conference - and gave you a double-sided handout, which I identified as
about a first-of-its-kind public interest lawsuit against The New York Times for joumalistic fraud,
representing a powerful means for advancing media reform.

was on
hours after the conferc . I reminded you that I was the person w@
handout about the lawsuit against The New York Times, advancing media reform, and asked you
whether you knew where I could find Bob McChesney. You stated that you were going to be meeting
with him in 45 minutes - and agreed to give him the further copy of the handout I gave you, along wiih
my correspondence about Hofstra Law School's January 19th conference on media reform in which he
was participating. I asked you to tell him that I would be seeing him at the Hofstra conference.

Yesterday, I saw Bob McChesney at the Hofistra conference - and briefly spokewith him. He sffied he
had NOT received from you the handout and correspondence. ls this true? Did vou foroet to qive them
to him - and do vou still have them?

Also, in our January 14th conversation tog€ttrer in the Manictt lobby, I told you that t was surprised to
learn that the mother of imprisoned blogger Josh Wolf had come to the National Media Refoim
Conference her own and had been staying at the far off (& rather dumpy) Artesan Hotel - no financial or
other arrangements having been made for her. As I recall, your regponse was "lt's Josh,s d€cision,,.
D o l

I thank you, in advance, for the courtesy of your prompt response to the foregoing questions.

Elena Ruth Sassorer. Director
Center for JudicialAccountability, Inc. (CJA) - www.iudse\ ratch.oro
Tel:914421-1200
Direct E-Mail: iudqewatchers@aol. com
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RE: Follow-up Questions: National conference for Media Reform - Memphis

Subiect RE: Follow-up Questions: Nationat Gonference for iledia Reform - illemphis
Date: 112012007. 5:18 PM

From: John Nichols <JNichols@madison.com>
To: ctr for Jud icial Accountabi I itv .iudqewatchers@aol. com>

Dear Elena: I  did get a chance to look over your paperwork. Very interest ing
materials- r would be glad to hand them on to Bob if you woul-d like me to do
s o .

Regarding tJoshts mother, '  when you made mention of her,  r  assumed you were
ta lk ing  about  the  mother  o f  our  execut ive  d i rec to r ,  Josh S i l ver .  She was a lsopresent .  Now tha t  I  unders tand wh ich  Josh 's  mom you were  re fe r r ing  to ,  I  amglad to let  you know that r  did have a chance to talk with Josh wolf 's mom,She was very impressiwe. we discussed a nurnber of in i t iat ives and some folkswho may be able to help her out.  Sorry about the confusion therei  r_t  musthave seemed very  s t range when r  sa id  i t ,  was  "Josh 's  cho ice . , ,

Hope this helps.

My bes t ,  JN

- - - - -Or ig ina I  Message- - - - -
From: Ctr for Judicial  Accountabi l i ty t  lS e n t :  S a t  1 / 2 0 / 2 0 0 ' t  1 : 0 ?  p M
To: John Nichols
C c :
Subject:  Fol low-up Quest ions: Nat ional Conference for Media Reform --
Memphis

Dear John,

l le met twice in Memphis at the Nat ional Conference for Media Reform.

The first tirne was in the big auditorium, r believe on Friday afternoon,
January 12th. r  commended you for organizing such important conference --
and gave you a doubre-sided handout,  which r  ident i f iea as about a
f i rs t -o f - i t s -k ind  pub l ic  in te res t  lawsu i t  aga ins t  The New york  T imes fo rjournal ist ic f raud'  represent ing a powerful-  means for advancing media
reform.

The second tirne ttas on Sunday afternoon, January 14th, in the lobby of theMarr iot t  Hotel- ,  a couple of hours after the conference had ended. r  remindedyou that r was the person who had given you the handout about the l_awsuit
aqainst The New York Times, advancing media reform, and asked you whether youknew where r  could f ind Bob Mcchesney. You stated that you were going to bemeetj-ng with him in 45 minutes --  and agreed to give him the furt f ,er 6opy orthe handout I gave you, along with rny cor.espondence about Hofstra Law
School 's January 19th conference on medla reiorm in which he was
part ic ipat ing- r  asked you to tel- I  him that r  would. be seerng him at theHofstra conference.

Yesterday, r  saw Bob Mcchesney at the Hofstra conference --  and br ief ly spokewith him. He stated he had Nor recei-ved from you the handout and
correspondence. rs this true? Did you forget to give them to him --  and doyou st i l l  have them?
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